Contractor is hereby incorporated by reference as if set forth herein in its entirety and remains in full 
force and effect, except for those terms and conditions expressly amended by this Second 
Amendment.

3. COMPENSATION. City shall pay Contractor an amount not to exceed TWO HUNDRED FORTY 
THOUSAND, AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($240,000) over the Contract Term as full and complete 
compensation for the timely and satisfactory performance of services in accordance with the unit 
pricing described in Exhibit B – Price Proposal. The pricing in this Agreement may only be 
adjusted by written amendment executed by both parties.